

R.S.A. No.54 of 2004

Misc. Case Nos.824,825 & 826 of 2015

05. 26.07.2018 These three applications have been filed for substitution of the appellant, who has died on 24.02.2015, leaving behind these appellants as his legal representatives in whose favour the right to sue survives by setting aside the abatement and condoning the delay.

 Upon hearing learned counsel for the appellant and learned counsel for the respondent nos.1 and 2 and on going through the petition averments, prayer for substitution of the legal representatives of deceased appellant is allowed by setting aside the abatement and condoning the delay.

 Misc. Cases are accordingly disposed of.

.....
D. Dash, J.

R.S.A. No.54 of 2004

06. 26.07.2018 Corrected copy of the cause title be filed within a week.
List this matter on 14.09.2018 for hearing.

.....
D. Dash, J.

