



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RSA No.54 of 2004

Narayan Misra

.....

Appellant(s)

Represented By
Mr.N.Patra,Advocate

-versus-

Narayan Nayak & Another

.....

Respondent(s)

Represented By
Mr.S.K.Sahoo,Advocate

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER

18.03.2025

Order No.

- 07.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
 2. The learned counsel for the respondents submitted that, respondent Nos.1 and 2 have expired since 2020 and 2022 respectively.
 3. As there is no substitution petition has been filed in due time to substitute their LR's, the appeal has already been abated against both the respondents.
 4. Therefore, the 2nd appeal is dismissed as a whole.
 5. Accordingly, the Appeal is dismissed and disposed of finally being abated.

(A.C. Behera)
Judge

Binayak